BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo %rrdard
SECTION 501-166-100
Issue 2, June 1978
TONE DETECTOR - 1A350
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification information
on the 1A350 tone detector (Fig. 1).

eliminates the need for a call button or momentary
closure to start the dialing.
3. ORDERING GUIDE
[Consists of a 840390918 printed wiring board
assembly, (two) 801809229 (P-180922) B. H.
M. screws, and (two) 840390934 mounting
brackets].
i?dh >%
Fig. 1— 1A350 Tone Detector
● Detector, Tone, 1A350
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-166-100
+24VDC
(R)
L
R20
I .2K
~Ax OUT PuT
LOAD CURRENT COMMON
. 020A LEAD
; Y459B Y
(w) (BL) CR4 (0K)
,- )
66G
51A
Q6 R16
R15
R13
3K
I_
Ri4
,~
20K 66G 3K
Q5
R12
330K
51A
Q9
( )
66G
Q4 Rll
( ) 4 I
R9
130K
RIO
* A
)
47K 66G 24K
R8 Q3
390K If C3
~o.1
t )
I
I 4
TI CR3 , ,
2597AR 458C R6 R5
1
I
196
0.174
+(,2
)
66J3
R2 QI
1
I 80K 4 )
91K
CR2